
Attachment 2 - Comprehensive 2021 Schedule of Fees and RatesCity of Englewood, Colorado
Fee and Rate Schedule
Effective January 1, 2021 unless otherwise stated

Department Type Description Fees and Rates Effective 1/1/2021 Proposed Fee or Rate
Increase Effective 1/1/2021

Current Comments

Administration Licensing Fees Beer and Wine Application $100.00 $100.00 
Administration Licensing Fees Beer and Wine License $48.75 $48.75 
Administration Licensing Fees Beer and Wine Occupational Tax $450.00 $450.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage License $3.75 $3.75 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage 
Occupational Tax

$300.00 $300.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage On-
Pemises Renewal Application

$100.00 $100.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage Off-
Premises Renewal Application

$100.00 $100.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage  
Renewal License Fee

$3.75 $3.75 

Administration Licensing Fees Fermented Malt Beverage On- 
Premises Renewal Occupational 
Tax

$450.00 $450.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Club Renewal  Application $100.00 $100.00 
Administration Licensing Fees Club Renewal License $41.25 $41.25 
Administration Licensing Fees Club Renewal Occupational Tax $450.00 $450.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Hotel/Restaurant Renewal
Application

$100.00 $100.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Hotel/Restaurant Renewal License $75.00 $75.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Hotel/Restaurant Renewal
Occupational Tax

$650.00 $650.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Retail Liquor Store Renewal
License

$22.50 $22.50 

Administration Licensing Fees Retail Liquor Store Renewal
Occupational Tax

$300.00 $300.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Retail Liquor Store Renewal
Application

$100.00 $100.00 

Administration Licensing Fees Tavern Renewal Application $100.00 $100.00 
Administration Licensing Fees Tavern Renewal License $75.00 $75.00 
Administration Licensing Fees Tavern Renewal 

Occupational Tax
$650.00 $650.00 

Administration Open Records Request CD/DVD $5.00 each $5.00 each

Administration Open Records Request Copy Charges - Black/White $.10 per page (total copy
charges under $5.00 will be waived)

$.10 per page (total copy
charges under $5.00 will be 

waived)
Administration Open Records Request Copy Charges - Color $.35 per page (total copy

charges under $5.00 will be waived)
$.35 per page (total copy

charges under $5.00 will be 
waived)

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $1,000,001 and up $6,169.63 for the first
$1,000,000 plus

$3.47 for each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof.

$6,169.63 for the first
$1,000,000 plus

$3.47 for each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof.

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $1.00 to $500 $25.85 $25.85 

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $100,001 to $500,000 $1,093.13 for the first
$100,000 plus $6.16 for each 

additional $1,000, or fraction thereof, 
to and including

$500,000.

$1,093.13 for the first
$100,000 plus $6.16 for each 
additional $1,000, or fraction 

thereof, to and including
$500,000.
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Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $2,000.01 to $25,000 $76.18 for the first $2,000 plus $15.40 
for each additional $1,000 or fraction 

thereof, to and including $25,000.

$76.18 for the first $2,000 plus 
$15.40 for each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof, to 
and including $25,000.

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $25,000.01 to $50,000 $430.38 for the first
$25,000 plus $11.11 for each 

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, 
to and including

$50,000.

$430.38 for the first
$25,000 plus $11.11 for each 
additional $1,000 or fraction 

thereof, to and including
$50,000.

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $50,001 to $100,000 $708.13 for the first
$50,000 plus $7.70 for each additional 

$1,000, or fraction thereof, to and 
including
$100,000.

$708.13 for the first
$50,000 plus $7.70 for each 
additional $1,000, or fraction 

thereof, to and including
$100,000.

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $500,001 to $1,000,000 $3,557.13 for the first
$500,000 plus $5.23 for each 

additional $1,000, or fraction thereof, 
to and including

$1,000,000.

$3,557.13 for the first
$500,000 plus $5.23 for each 
additional $1,000, or fraction 

thereof, to and including
$1,000,000.

Community 
Development

Building Permit Fees $501 to $2,000 $25.85 for the first $500.00 plus $3.36 
for each additional $100 or fraction 

thereof, to and including
$2,000.

$25.85 for the first $500.00 plus 
$3.36 for each additional $100 

or fraction thereof, to and 
including
$2,000.

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Administrative Subdivision $400.00 $400.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Annexation $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Major Subdivision $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Minor Subdivision $600.00 $600.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Property Combination $100.00 $100.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Vacation of Easement $300.00 $300.00 

Community 
Development

Land Subdivision and 
Development

Vacation of Right of Way $500.00 $500.00 

Community 
Development

Miscellaneous 
Valuations

Asphalt Roofing $220 per square $220 per square

Community 
Development

Miscellaneous 
Valuations

Wood Fencing $27.50 per linear foot $27.50 per linear foot

Community 
Development

Other Fees Additional Plan Review Fees
required by changes, additions, or 
revisions

$51.70 per hour $51.70 per hour

Community 
Development

Other Fees Arapahoe County Open Space Tax .25% on one-half the total valuation .25% on one-half the total 
valuation

Community 
Development

Other Fees Exemption to Plan Review Fee 
Exception

the 65% Plan Review shall be waived 
for single-family, owner-occupied 

dwellings

the 65% Plan Review shall be 
waived for single-family, owner-

occupied dwellings
Community 
Development

Other Fees Issuance of temporary Certificate of 
Occupancy

$150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Other Fees Park Fee-in-Lieu of P:Ublic Land 
Dedication

$460 per one-unit dwelling
or $385 per multi-unit dwelling

$460 per one-unit dwelling
or $385 per multi-unit dwelling
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Community 
Development

Other Fees Plan Review Fee 65% of building permit fee 65% of building permit fee

Community 
Development

Other Fees Re-Inspection Fee $51.50 per hour $51.50 per hour

Community 
Development

Other Fees Use Tax 3.5% on one-half the total valuation 3.5% on one-half the total 
valuation

Community 
Development

Use Permits Adaptive Re-use of Historic 
Structure

$500.00 $500.00 

Community 
Development

Use Permits Conditional Use Annual Inspection $25.00 $25.00 

Community 
Development

Use Permits Conditional Use Permit $500.00 $500.00 

Community 
Development

Use Permits Historic Designation Application $500.00 $500.00 

Community 
Development

Use Permits Landscape Fee-in-Lieu $3.35 per sq. ft. of required 
landscaped area

$3.35 per sq. ft. of required 
landscaped area

Community 
Development

Use Permits Limited Use Permit $150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Use Permits Temporary Use Permit $150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Written Requests Address Assignment Request $50.00 $50.00 

Community 
Development

Written Requests Change of Address Request $50.00 $50.00 

Community 
Development

Written Requests Group Living Facility Registration $50.00 $50.00 

Community 
Development

Written Requests Nonconforming Use Registration $100.00 $100.00 

Community 
Development

Written Requests Written Zoning Verification $100.00 $100.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning Variance and
Adjustments and 
Appeals Applications

Administrative Adjustment $150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning Variance and
Adjustments and 
Appeals Applications

Appeal $150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning Variance and
Adjustments and 
Appeals Applications

Variance $150.00 $150.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning/Rezoning 
Applications

Amendment to an Approved PUD 
or TSA Expansion or PD

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning/Rezoning 
Applications

Base District Rezone $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning/Rezoning 
Applications

Planned Unit Development $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Community 
Development

Zoning/Rezoning 
Applications

Transit Station Area $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Finance Adult Entertainment 
Establishment

Annual $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

Finance Amusement/Public 
Dances

Annual $60.00 $60.00 

Finance Amusement/Public 
Dances

Annual per machine, lane and/or 
table

$25.00 $25.00 

Finance Arborist Annual $60.00 $60.00 
Finance Auctioneer Itinerant:  Annual $50.00 $50.00 
Finance Auctioneer Resident: Annual $25.00 $25.00 
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Finance Auto Salvage/Recycling 
Yards

Annual $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Background Check Fee Dependent on License 
Requirement

$50.00 $50.00 

Finance Basic Local Exchange 
Ownership

Per phone line including VOIP $0.55 $0.55 

Finance Body Piercing 
Establishment

Annual $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Breeders Annual $50.00 $50.00 
Finance Canine & Feline Initial Fee $50.00 $50.00 
Finance Christmas Tree Dealers Annual $25.00 $25.00 

Finance Direct Sellers Annual $75.00 $75.00 
Finance Direct Sellers Special Event Fee $5.00 $5.00 
Finance Estimated Assessment 

Penalty
Sales / Use / Lodgers Tax Penalty $75.00 $75.00 

Finance Finger Printing Fee Dependent on License 
Requirement

$50.00 $50.00 

Finance Food Vendors Annual $75.00 $75.00 
Finance Food Vendors Special Event Fee $10.00 $10.00 
Finance Guard/Attack Dog Annual $100.00 $100.00 
Finance Hotel/Motel - 

Application Fee (one-
time fee)

101-200 units $250.00 $250.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - 
Application Fee (one-
time fee)

26-50 units $150.00 $150.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - 
Application Fee (one-
time fee)

4-25 Units $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - 
Application Fee (one-
time fee)

51-100 units $200.00 $200.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - 
Application Fee (one-
time fee)

over 200 units $300.00 $300.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - Inspection 
Fees

First Re-Inspection $50.00 $50.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - Inspection 
Fees

Fourth and each subsequent Re- 
Inspection

$400.00 $400.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - Inspection 
Fees

Initial Inspection $0.00 - No Charge $0.00 - No Charge

Finance Hotel/Motel - Inspection 
Fees

Second Re-Inspection $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - Inspection 
Fees

Third Re-Inspection $200.00 $200.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - License 
Fee (annual)

101-200 units $175.00 $175.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - License 
Fee (annual)

26-50 units $125.00 $125.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - License 
Fee (annual)

4-25 Units $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Hotel/Motel - License 
Fee (annual)

51-100 units $150.00 $150.00 
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Finance Hotel/Motel - License 
Fee (annual)

over 200 units $200.00 $200.00 

Finance Kennel Annual $250.00 $250.00 
Finance Lodgers Tax Lodgers Tax 2.00% 2.00%
Finance Misc. Business License Application Fee $15.00 $15.00 

Finance Paper Filing Fee Per remittance and/or license
application requiring in-office 
processing

$25.00 $25.00 

Finance Pawn or Purchaser of
Valuable Articles 
Transaction Fee

$0.30 $0.30 

Finance Pawnbroker/Auto Pawn Annual $1,250.00 $1,250.00 

Finance Pawnbroker/Auto Pawn Initial Fee $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

Finance Pet Store Annual $250.00 $250.00 
Finance Purchaser of Valuable 

Articles
Annual $250.00 $250.00 

Finance Reflexology Annual $100.00 $100.00 
Finance Retail Marijuana Additional Tax Rate effective 

1/2/2018-First Year Total Rate is
7.0%

10.00% 0.00% 10.00% In November 2016, voters
approved raising the sales tax on 
retail/recreational marijuana up to 
15%.  The medical marijuana rate 
remains at 3.5%.

Finance Returned Check Fee For each bank returned item $30.00 $30.00 
Finance Sales Tax License Application Fee $25.00 $25.00 
Finance Sales Tax Rate Sales Tax 3.50% 3.50%
Finance Special Events Per Event $40.00 $40.00 
Finance Tattoo Establishments Annual $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Telecommunications Facility:  Annual $50.00 $50.00 
Finance Telecommunications Facility:  Initial Fee $100.00 $100.00 
Finance Telecommunications Tower:  Annual $50.00 $50.00 
Finance Telecommunications Tower:  Initial Fee $200.00 $200.00 
Finance Temporary 

Employment Services
Annual $100.00 $100.00 

Finance Trash Hauling Annual Per Truck $75.00 $75.00 
Finance Use Tax Rate Use Tax 3.50% 3.50%
Finance Waste Transfer 

Surcharge
Per cubic yard $0.50 $0.50 

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Assessment Environmental Site Assessment $100 Per Address $100 Per Address

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Inspection Re-Inspection Fee $150.00 (Fee increased by
$100.00 for each additional re-

inspection)

$150.00 (Fee increased by
$100.00 for each additional re-

inspection)
Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Commercial Kitchen Hood Systems $150.00 $150.00 

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Fire Sprinkler System - - to 50,000
sq. ft.

$200 + $.025/sq. ft. $200 + $.025/sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Fire Sprinkler System - over
50,000 sq. ft.

$1,450 + $.020/sq. ft. over
50,000 sq. ft.

$1,450 + $.020/sq. ft. over
50,000 sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Miscellaneous Permits $150.00 $150.00 
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Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits New Construction Building Plan - 0
to 10,000 sq. ft.

$600.00 $600.00 

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits New Construction Building Plan -
Over 10,000 sq. ft.

$600 + - $.035/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

$600 + - $.035/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits New Construction Building Plan -
Over 50,000 sq. ft.

$2,000 + $.030/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

$2,000 + $.030/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Other Plan Review - (Operational
Permits)

$100/$150 annually with
Inspection

$100/$150 annually with
Inspection

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Parking Structures 1/3 of New Construction Fee 1/3 of New Construction Fee

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Permit Application Fee/All Permits $150.00 $150.00 

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Re-Issue of Permit/Plan Review
Comments

$25.00 $25.00 

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Tenant Finish/Remodel/Additions -
0 to 10,000 sq. ft.

$250 + $.035/sq. ft. $250 + $.035/sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Tenant Finish/Remodel/Additions -
over 10,000 sq. ft.

$600 + - $.030/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

$600 + - $.030/sq. ft. over
10,000 sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Tenant Finish/Remodel/Additions -
over 50,000 sq. ft.

$1,800 + $.025/sq. ft. over
50,000 sq. ft.

$1,800 + $.025/sq. ft. over
50,000 sq. ft.

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Permits Work without a Permit Double the Permit Fee Double the Permit Fee

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Plans Hazardous Materials Inventory
Plan (HMIP)

$200 - Two Year Permit $200 - Two Year Permit

Police - Fire Marshal's 
Office

Hourly Rate, Review/Inspections $80.00 $80.00 

Parks, Recreation, 
Library and Golf

Penalty Overdue Fine Daily Rate $0.20 per item, per day $0.20 per item, per day

Parks, Recreation, 
Library and Golf

Permits and Shelters Park Permits and Shelters Please refer to the following City of 
Englewood link for current fees:  

http://www.englewoodco.gov/governm
ent/city-departments/parks-and-

recreation/parks/pavilion-rentals-and-
park-permits 

Please refer to the following 
City of Englewood link for 

current fees:  
http://www.englewoodco.gov/go

vernment/city-
departments/parks-and-

recreation/parks/pavilion rentalsParks, Recreation, 
Library and Golf

Classes and Programs Recreation Classes and Programs Please refer to the Recreation Guide 
for Current Fee Schedule

Please refer to the Recreation 
Guide for Current Fee Schedule

Parks, Recreation, 
Library and Golf

Classes and Programs Golf Program and Course Fees Please refer to the Recreation Guide 
for Current Fee Schedule

Please refer to the Recreation 
Guide for Current Fee Schedule

Police Code Enforcement Animal Impound Fee $254.58 $254.58 
Police Code Enforcement Dangerous Dog Permit Fee $54.00 $54.00 
Police Code Enforcement Bee Permit Fee $54.00 $54.00 
Police Code Enforcement Zoological Permit Fee $54.00 $54.00 
Police Code Enforcement RV Transit Permit Fee $25.00 $25.00 
Police Fingerprinting Child Fingerprint Kits $5.00 per kit including

fingerprints
$5.00 per kit including

fingerprints
Police Fingerprinting Fingerprint Cards $2.00 per card (in addition to the 

fingerprint fee)
$2.00 per card (in addition to 

the fingerprint fee)
Police Fingerprinting Fingerprint Fee $15.00 per card $15.00 per card
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Police Reports Call for Service Reports $5.00 per location
(address) per year

$5.00 per location
(address) per year

Police Reports Police Reports $5.00 per report for search, retrieval 
and first 5 pages ;

$.25 for each additional page over 5; 
Additional $10

fee for certified copies

$5.00 per report for search, 
retrieval and first 5 pages ;

$.25 for each additional page 
over 5; Additional $10
fee for certified copies

Police Clearance Letters $10.00 per letter $10.00 per letter
Police Evidence Photos (CD) $25.00 per CD copied $25.00 per CD copied
Police Recording Copies (Dispatch and

Camera Tapes)
$25.00 per hour (1 hr.

minimum)
$25.00 per hour (1 hr.

minimum)

Police Research Fee $25.00 per hour (1 hr.
minimum)

$25.00 per hour (1 hr.
minimum)

Police Sex Offender List $5.00 per list $5.00 per list
Police Sex Offender Registration $75.00 initial registration;

$25.00 re-registration per quarter
$75.00 initial registration;
$25.00 re-registration per 

quarter
Public Works Labor Administrative $38 per hour $38 per hour
Public Works Labor Engineers $63 per hour $63 per hour
Public Works Labor Inspectors $52 per hour $52 per hour
Public Works Occupancy Permits Block Party $25.00 fee; City will not provide 

barricades
$25.00 fee; City will not provide 

barricades
Public Works Occupancy Permits Occupancy - Dumpster/ POD 

(resident)
$25 for first month plus

$190 per each following month or 
portion thereof

$25 for first month plus
$190 per each following month 

or portion thereof
Public Works Occupancy Permits Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Charge is equal to cost of state permit 

($30-$200)
Charge is equal to cost of state 

permit ($30-$200)
Public Works Permit/Service Asphalt Patch Fee $15.00/sq. ft. $15.00/sq. ft.
Public Works Permit/Service Excavation Permit Fee $195 minimum plus hourly rate $195 minimum plus hourly rate

Public Works Permit/Service Gravel Alley Cut Fee $2.00 per square foot $2.00 per square foot
Public Works Permit/Service Penalty Double the calculated permit fee Double the calculated permit 

fee
Public Works Permit/Service Re-inspection Fee $75.00 $75.00 
Public Works Permits Concrete Permit $195 minimum plus hourly rate $195 minimum plus hourly rate

Public Works Permits Occupancy - Contractor $190 per month $190 per month
Public Works Permits Drainage Plan $157.50 plus hourly rate $157.50 plus hourly rate
Public Works Permits Grading, Sediment and Erosion

Control; Stormwater Management 
Plan

$157.50 plus hourly rate $157.50 plus hourly rate

Public Works Permits Gravel Alley Repair $2.00 per square foot $2.00 per square foot
Public Works Rental Rental of meeting room space Call facility to determine rental rates Call facility to determine rental 

rates
Public Works Written Requests Encroachment Agreement - 

Administrative
$230.00 $230.00 

Public Works Written Requests Encroachment Agreement - City 
Council

$500.00 $500.00 

Public Works Written Requests Flood Plain Development Permit $400 plus cost for consultant review $400 plus cost for consultant 
review

Public Works Concrete Rate Concrete Utility Charge Quarterly Bills: $0.160 per square foot 
x Net Square

Footage/4

$0.0094 Quarterly Bills: $0.123 per 
square foot x Net Square

Footage/4

Effective January 1, 2021

Public Works Concrete Rate Concrete Utility Charge Annual Bills: $0.160 per
square foot x Net Square Footage

$0.0375 Annual Bills: $0.123 per
square foot x Net Square 

Footage

Effective January 1, 2021
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Public Works Storm Water Charge - 
Commercial

Storm Water Charge $0.0257 per square foot of impervious 
surface for commercial properties

$0.0089 $0.0168 per square foot of 
impervious surface for 
commercial properties

Effective January 1, 2021

Public Works Storm Water Charge - 
Residential

Storm Water Charge $30.81 per quarter for SF
residential

$10.68 $20.13 per quarter for SF
residential

Effective January 1, 2021

South Platte Renew Other Charges Publication of Significant Non- 
Compliance (SNC)

The Pretreatment Division bills the 
facilities for the cost of publishing their 

SNC status in the Denver Post.

The Pretreatment Division bills 
the facilities for the cost of 

publishing their SNC status in 
the Denver Post.

South Platte Renew Other Charges Reimbursement of sampling The Industrial Pretreatment Division 
charges permitted industries for the 

cost of sampling associated with their 
Industrial Wastewater Permits.

The Industrial Pretreatment 
Division charges permitted 

industries for the cost of 
sampling associated with their 
Industrial Wastewater Permits.

South Platte Renew Re-inspection fee 
(proposed in municipal 
code revisions as [12-2-
3 (D)(5)])

Industrial Users identified for 
inclusion into an applicable Sector 
Control Program may be charged 
for the costs incurred by the City for 
re-inspections due to failure to 
correct non-compliances or 
violations identified during a sector 
control inspection.

A fee of $100 may be assessed for 
each inspection required until 

completion of violation remedy.

A fee of $100 may be assessed 
for each inspection required 
until completion of violation 

remedy.

South Platte Renew Sanitation district 
inspection charge 
(proposed in municipal 
code revisions as
[12-2-3 (D)(6)])

Sanitation Districts may be charged 
for the cost incurred by the City for 
inspecting Industrial Users included 
in or added to, based on inspection 
results, the City’s Fats, Oils, and 
Grease (FOG) or Petroleum Oil, 
Grease and Sand (POGS) Sector 
Control Program.

The City may charge $50 per 
inspection for facilities contributing 

wastewater to the POTW from 
locations outside the City boundary.

The City may charge $50 per 
inspection for facilities 

contributing wastewater to the 
POTW from locations outside 

the City boundary.

South Platte Renew Surcharge for BOD, 
COD,
and TSS in excess of 
normal domestic 
strength [12-2-3
(D) (2)]

Unit charge for additional oxygen 
demand (AOD)

$0.02 per pound $0.02 per pound

South Platte Renew Trucked and Hauled 
Septage

Waste hauler permit fee [12-2-4 (I) 
Septic Waste Fees and Charges]

$100 (permits are issued yearly) $100 (permits are issued 
yearly)

South Platte Renew Unit charge for additional 
suspended solids (SS)

$0.10 per pound $0.10 per pound

South Platte Renew Waste hauler discharge fee [12-2-4 
(I) Septic Waste Fees and Charges]

$0.09 per gallon $0.09 per gallon

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - Inside 
City

Hydrants (private) each $37.61 $37.61 

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - Inside 
City

Hydrants (public) each First 100 - $18.83 First 100 - $18.83

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - Inside 
City

Hydrants (public) each Next 100 - $12.59 Next 100 - $12.59
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Department Type Description Fees and Rates Effective 1/1/2021 Proposed Fee or Rate
Increase Effective 1/1/2021

Current Comments

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - Inside 
City

Hydrants (public) each All over 200 - $6.28 All over 200 - $6.28

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - 
Outside City

Hydrants (private) each $43.90 $43.90 

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - 
Outside City

Hydrants (public) each First 100 - $25.08 First 100 - $25.08

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - 
Outside City

Hydrants (public) each Next 100 - $18.83 Next 100 - $18.83

Utilities Fire Protection Service
Monthly Charge - 
Outside City

Hydrants (public) each All over 200 - $12.59 All over 200 - $12.59

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

1" meter - Flat $248.10 $10.68 $237.42 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

1" meter - Minimum $225.77 $9.72 $216.05 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

1.5" meter - Flat $495.93 $21.35 $474.58 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

1.5" meter - Minimum $451.31 $19.43 $431.88 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

10" meter - Flat $11,294.70 $486.37 $10,808.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

10" meter - Minimum $10,277.97 $442.59 $9,835.38 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

2" meter - Flat $794.90 $34.23 $760.67 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

2" meter - Minimum $723.30 $31.15 $692.15 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

3" meter - Flat $1,586.49 $68.32 $1,518.17 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

3" meter - Minimum $1,443.53 $62.16 $1,381.37 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

3/4" meter - Flat $149.54 $6.44 $143.10 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

3/4" meter - Minimum $136.14 $5.87 $130.27 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

4" meter - Flat $2,479.71 $106.78 $2,372.93 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

4" meter - Minimum $2,256.59 $97.17 $2,159.42 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

5/8" meter - Flat $98.64 $4.26 $94.38 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

5/8" meter - Minimum $89.69 $3.85 $85.84 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

6" meter - Flat $4,959.31 $213.56 $4,745.75 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

6" meter - Minimum $4,512.91 $194.34 $4,318.57 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

8" meter - Flat $7,856.97 $338.35 $7,518.62 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

8" meter - Minimum $7,149.72 $307.88 $6,841.84 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021
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Department Type Description Fees and Rates Effective 1/1/2021 Proposed Fee or Rate
Increase Effective 1/1/2021
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Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Mobile Unit - Flat $27.24 $1.17 $26.07 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Mobile Unit - Minimum $24.81 $1.07 $23.74 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Multi-Fam Unit - Flat $44.27 $1.91 $42.36 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Multi-Fam Unit - Minimum $40.24 $1.73 $38.51 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Single-Family Dwell - Flat $71.48 $3.09 $68.39 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City District Sewers - 
Quarterly

Single-Family Dwell - Minimum $64.96 $2.80 $62.16 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

1" meter - Flat $280.96 $12.10 $268.86 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

1" meter - Minimum $255.59 $11.01 $244.58 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

1.5" meter - Flat $561.83 $24.19 $537.64 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

1.5" meter - Minimum $511.33 $22.02 $489.31 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

10" meter - Flat $12,834.65 $552.69 $12,281.96 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

10" meter - Minimum $11,679.64 $502.95 $11,176.69 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

2" meter - Flat $900.55 $38.78 $861.77 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

2" meter - Minimum $819.64 $35.31 $784.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

3" meter - Flat $1,797.43 $77.40 $1,720.03 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

3" meter - Minimum $1,635.59 $70.44 $1,565.15 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

3/4" meter - Flat $169.45 $7.30 $162.15 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

3/4" meter - Minimum $154.17 $6.64 $147.53 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

4" meter - Flat $2,809.46 $120.98 $2,688.48 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

4" meter - Minimum $2,556.78 $110.10 $2,446.68 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

5/8" meter - Flat $111.57 $4.79 $106.78 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

5/8" meter - Minimum $101.65 $4.38 $97.27 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

6" meter - Flat $5,619.07 $241.97 $5,377.10 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

6" meter - Minimum $5,113.45 $220.20 $4,893.25 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

8" meter - Flat $8,928.42 $384.48 $8,543.94 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

8" meter - Minimum $8,124.86 $349.87 $7,774.99 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Mobile Unit - Flat $30.89 $1.33 $29.56 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Mobile Unit - Minimum $28.07 $1.21 $26.86 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Multi-Fam Unit - Flat $50.17 $2.16 $48.01 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Multi-Fam Unit - Minimum $45.68 $1.97 $43.71 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021
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Utilities In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Single-Family Dwell - Flat $81.00 $3.49 $77.51 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

In City Sewers - 
Quarterly

Single-Family Dwell - Minimum $73.67 $3.17 $70.50 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

1" meter - Minimum $1,022.35 $44.02 $978.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

1.5" meter - Minimum $2,045.32 $88.08 $1,957.24 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

10" meter - Minimum $46,718.59 $2,011.82 $44,706.77 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

2" meter - Minimum $3,278.50 $141.17 $3,137.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

3" meter - Minimum $6,542.30 $281.73 $6,260.57 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

3/4" meter - Minimum $616.71 $26.56 $590.15 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

4" meter - Minimum $10,227.07 $440.40 $9,786.67 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

5/8" meter - Minimum $406.60 $17.51 $389.09 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

6" meter - Minimum $20,453.79 $880.78 $19,573.01 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

8" meter - Minimum $32,499.48 $1,399.50 $31,099.98 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

Mobile Unit - Minimum $112.23 $4.82 $107.41 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

Multi-Fam Unit - Minimum $182.70 $7.87 $174.83 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Inside City Rates

Single-Family Dwell - Minimum $294.72 $12.69 $282.03 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

1" meter - Minimum $947.63 $40.81 $906.82 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

1.5" meter - Minimum $1,895.19 $81.61 $1,813.58 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

10" meter - Minimum $43,297.22 $1,864.47 $41,432.75 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

2" meter - Minimum $3,038.26 $130.83 $2,907.43 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

3" meter - Minimum $6,063.43 $261.10 $5,802.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021
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Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

3/4" meter - Minimum $571.18 $24.60 $546.58 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

4" meter - Minimum $9,477.27 $408.11 $9,069.16 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

5/8" meter - Minimum $376.50 $16.21 $360.29 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

6" meter - Minimum $18,954.47 $816.22 $18,138.25 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

8" meter - Minimum $30,119.67 $1,297.02 $28,822.65 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

Mobile Unit - Minimum $103.87 $4.47 $99.40 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

Multi-Fam Unit - Minimum $168.80 $7.27 $161.53 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Annual Sewers 
Billed
Outside City Rates

Single-Family Dwell - Minimum $272.63 $11.74 $260.89 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

1" meter - Minimum $236.95 $10.20 $226.75 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

1.5" meter - Minimum $473.84 $20.40 $453.44 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

10" meter - Minimum $10,824.52 $466.13 $10,358.39 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

2" meter - Minimum $759.63 $32.71 $726.92 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

3" meter - Minimum $1,515.90 $65.28 $1,450.62 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

3/4" meter - Minimum $142.83 $6.15 $136.68 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

4" meter - Minimum $2,369.36 $102.03 $2,267.33 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

5/8" meter - Minimum $94.19 $4.06 $90.13 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

6" meter - Minimum $4,738.64 $204.06 $4,534.58 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

8" meter - Minimum $7,530.02 $324.26 $7,205.76 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

Mobile Unit - Minimum $26.03 $1.12 $24.91 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

Multi-Fam Unit - Minimum $42.25 $1.82 $40.43 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021
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Utilities District Sewers Billed 
Quarterly
Outside City Rates

Single-Family Dwell - Minimum $68.23 $2.94 $65.29 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

1" meter $3,283.00 $950.00 $2,333.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

1.5" meter $6,548.00 $1,881.00 $4,667.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

10" meter $150,955.00 $43,623.00 $107,332.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

2" meter $10,522.00 $3,055.00 $7,467.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

3" meter $21,000.00 $6,068.00 $14,932.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

3/4" meter or less $1,969.00 $569.00 $1,400.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

4" meter $32,832.00 $9,500.00 $23,332.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

6" meter $78,760.00 $32,093.00 $46,667.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

8" meter $105,014.00 $30,347.00 $74,667.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-
Base Fee

$1,477.00 $632.00 $845.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for first 12 units

$323.00 $138.00 $185.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for next 22 units

$262.00 $112.00 $150.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Connection Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for over 34 units

$149.00 $64.00 $85.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

1" meter $669.00 ($1,331.00) $2,000.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

1.5" meter $1,334.00 ($2,666.00) $4,000.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

2" meter $2,143.00 ($4,257.00) $6,400.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

3" meter $4,277.00 ($8,523.00) $12,800.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

3/4" meter or less $401.00 ($799.00) $1,200.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

4" meter $6,686.00 ($13,314.00) $20,000.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

6" meter $16,040.00 ($31,960.00) $48,000.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-
Base Fee

$301.00 ($419.00) $720.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for first 12 units

$67.00 ($93.00) $160.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for next 22 units

$52.00 ($73.00) $125.00 

Utilities Sewer Collection 
Surcharge Fee

Multi-Family and Mobile Home-Per 
Unit Fee for over 34 units

$32.00 ($43.00) $75.00 

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Charge - Inside City

Total - Inside Rate $3.8500 $0.1661 $3.6839 4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Charge - Outside City

Rate per 1000 gallons - Outside 
Rate

$3.4000 $0.1490 $3.2510 4.6% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Sewer Treatment 
Charge-Inside City

Collection System Charge $0.4500 $0.0171 $0.4329 4.0% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2020
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Utilities Sewer Treatment Rates Outside Districts Annual Bills:  Winter volume x 
$24.255 = Sewer Charge; 
$3.85 x 6 x 1.05 = $24.255

Period for winter volume:  November 
of previous year thru April of current 

year.

$1.0464 Annual Bills:  Winter volume x 
$23.2086 = Sewer Charge; 

$3.6839 x 6 x 1.05 = $23.2086 
Period for winter volume:  

November of previous year thru 
April of current year.

4.5% increase on 2020 Rate; 
effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Sheridan Sanitation 
District Charges

Business - 1" meter $40.00 $40.00 

Utilities Sheridan Sanitation 
District Charges

Business - 3/4" meter $20.00 $20.00 

Utilities Sheridan Sanitation 
District Charges

Mobile Home (each unit) $15.00 $15.00 

Utilities Sheridan Sanitation 
District Charges

Single Family Dwell $20.00 $20.00 

Utilities South Arapahoe 
Sanitation District 
Charges

44% of Englewood sewer
charge

44% of Englewood sewer
charge

Utilities South Englewood 
Sanitation District 
Charges

60% of Englewood sewer
charge

60% of Englewood sewer
charge

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

1" meter $73.20 $73.20 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

1.5" meter $146.40 $146.40 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

2" meter $292.90 $292.90 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

3" meter $658.80 $658.80 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

3/4" meter $36.60 $36.60 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

4" meter $1,317.60 $1,317.60 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

5/8" meter $36.60 $36.60 

Utilities Southgate Sanitation 
District Charges

6" meter $3,440.40 $3,440.40 

Utilities Valley Sanitation 
District Charges

10% of Englewood sewer
charge

10% of Englewood sewer
charge

Utilities Interceptor Basin 
Agreement (IBA) - 
Annual

Interceptor Basin Agreement (IBA) 
Charge

Annual Bills: Winter volume x $.22059 
x 6 = IBA Charge;
 $18.00 minimum

Annual Bills: Winter volume x 
$.22059 x 6 = IBA Charge;

 $18.00 minimum

Utilities Interceptor Basin 
Agreement (IBA) - 
Quarterly

Interceptor Basin Agreement (IBA) 
Charge

Quarterly Bills: Winter volume x 
$.22059 = IBA Charge;

$4.50 minimum

Quarterly Bills: Winter volume x 
$.22059 = IBA Charge;

$4.50 minimum

Utilities Labor Administrative $38.00 / Hour $0.00 $38.00 / Hour
Utilities Labor Inspector $55.00 / Hour $3.00 $52.00 / Hour
Utilities Labor Engineer $85.00 / Hour $10.00 $75.00 / Hour
Utilities Penalty Unauthorized Use of Water $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
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Utilities Penalty Delinquent Bills/Late Fees - Inside 
City

One-time charge per bill - 2.5% of 
outstanding bill balance

One-time charge per bill - 2.5% 
of outstanding bill balance

Utilities Penalty Delinquent Bills/Late Fees - 
Outside City

One-time charge per bill - 25% of 
outstanding sewer treatment charge 

balance

One-time charge per bill - 25% 
of outstanding sewer treatment 

charge balance
Utilities Permit/Service Tap Permit/Inspection $52.00 $7.00 $45.00 
Utilities Permit/Service Fire Hydrant Permit/Inspection $45.00 $0.00 $45.00 
Utilities Permit/Service Re-inspection $45.00 $45.00 
Utilities Service Request New Account Setup $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
Utilities Service Request Title Status - Status Only $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 
Utilities Service Request Title Status - Account Transfer $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 
Utilities Service Request Title Status - Cancel Transfer $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
Utilities Service Request Red Tags (administered by mailing) $5 (door hanging) $0.00 $5 (door hanging)

Utilities Service Request Turn off (nonpayment) $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 
Utilities Service Request Liens $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
Utilities Service Request Plan Review/Inspection $220.00 minmum plus hourly rate $20.00 $200.00 minmum plus hourly 

rate
Utilities Service Request Fire Hydrant Flow Test Inspection $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 

Utilities Water - Flat Rates 1-3 rooms $20.55 $0.79 $19.76 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates 4-5 rooms $25.70 $0.99 $24.71 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates 6-7 rooms $29.87 $1.15 $28.72 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates 8-9 rooms $33.08 $1.27 $31.81 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Each additional 2 rooms over 9 $3.79 $0.15 $3.64 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Bath $20.60 $0.79 $19.81 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Bath and shower $20.60 $0.79 $19.81 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Separate shower $20.60 $0.79 $19.81 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Water Closet $20.99 $0.81 $20.18 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Automatic Washer $9.84 $0.38 $9.46 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Dishwasher $11.26 $0.43 $10.83 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates Garbage Disposal $7.56 $0.29 $7.27 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Flat Rates 1 or more automobiles per family $9.83 $0.38 $9.45 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

1" meter Quarterly - $86.79; 
Admin - $11.51; 

Min - $75.28;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 22

Quarterly - $3.70; 
Admin - $.77; 
Min - $2.92;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 22

Quarterly - $83.09; 
Admin - $10.74; 

Min - $72.36;
Usage included in minimum bill 

(1000 gallons) - 22

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

1.5" meter Quarterly - $168.13; 
Admin - $14.16; 
Min - $153.97;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 45

Quarterly - $9.32; 
Admin - $3.35; 

Min - $5.96;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 45

Quarterly - $158.81; 
Admin - $10.81; 
Min - $148.01;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 45

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021
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Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

10" meter Quarterly - $1,840.62; 
Admin - $300.90; 
Min - $1,539.72; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $382.71; 
Admin - $260.49; 

Min - $122.22; 
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $1,457.91; 
Admin - $40.41; 
Min - $1,417.50; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 450

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

2" meter Quarterly - $269.37; 
Admin - $23.01; 
Min - $246.36;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 72

Quarterly - $19.71; 
Admin - $10.16; 

Min - $9.55;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 72

Quarterly - $249.66; 
Admin - $12.85; 
Min - $236.81;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 72

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

3" meter Quarterly - $550.42; 
Admin - $88.50; 
Min - $461.92;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 135

Quarterly - $88.77; 
Admin - $70.86; 

Min - $17.90;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 135

Quarterly - $461.65; 
Admin - $17.64; 
Min - $444.02;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 135

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

3/4" meter Quarterly - $8.85; 
Admin - $8.85; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $(.86); 
Admin - $(.86); 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $9.71; 
Admin - $9.71; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - None

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

4" meter Quarterly - $882.26; 
Admin - $112.40; 

Min - $769.86;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 225

Quarterly - $117.76; 
Admin - $87.92; 

Min - $29.83;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 225

Quarterly - $764.50; 
Admin - $24.48; 
Min - $740.03;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 225

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

5/8" meter Quarterly - $8.85; 
Admin - $8.85; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $.34; 
Admin - $.34; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $8.51; 
Admin - $8.51; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - None

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

6" meter Quarterly - $1,706.76; 
Admin $169.04; 
Min - $1,539.72; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $248.85; 
Admin $128.63; 
Min - $122.22; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $1,457.91; 
Admin $40.41; 

Min - $1,417.50; 
Usage included in minimum bill 

(1000 gallons) - 450

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

Quarterly Usage Rate per 1000
gallons

First 400,000 - $3.42 $0.13 First 400,000 - $3.29 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Inside Metered 
Rates

Quarterly Usage Rate per 1000
gallons

Over 400,000 - $2.12 $0.08 Over 400,000 - $2.04 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

1" meter Quarterly - $121.50; 
Admin - $16.11; 
Min - $105.39;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 22

Quarterly - $8.70; 
Admin - $4.75; 

Min - $3.95;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 22

Quarterly - $112.80; 
Admin - $11.36; 
Min - $101.44;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 22

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

1.5" meter Quarterly - $235.38; 
Admin - $19.82; 
Min - $215.56;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 45

Quarterly - $17.26; 
Admin - $9.20; 

Min - $8.06;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 45

Quarterly - $218.12; 
Admin - $10.62; 
Min - $207.50;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 45

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

10" meter Quarterly - $2,576.87; 
Admin $421.26; 
Min - $2,155.61; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $527.45; 
Admin $380.74; 
Min - $146.71; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $2,049.42; 
Admin $40.52; 

Min - $2,008.90; 
Usage included in minimum bill 

(1000 gallons) - 450

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

2" meter Quarterly - $377.11; 
Admin - $32.21; 
Min - $344.90;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 72

Quarterly - $32.52; 
Admin - $19.61; 

Min - $12.91;
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 72

Quarterly - $344.59; 
Admin - $12.60; 
Min - $331.99;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 72

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021
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Department Type Description Fees and Rates Effective 1/1/2021 Proposed Fee or Rate
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Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

3" meter Quarterly - $639.62; 
Admin - $17.14; 
Min - $622.49;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 135

Quarterly - $639.62; 
Admin - $17.14; 
Min - $622.49;

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 135

Quarterly - $639.62; 
Admin - $17.14; 
Min - $622.49;

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 135

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

3/4" meter Quarterly - $12.39; 
Admin - $12.39; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $3.17; 
Admin - $3.17; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $9.22; 
Admin - $9.22; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - None

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

4" meter Quarterly - $1,235.16; 
Admin $157.36; 
Min - $1,077.80; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 225

Quarterly - $178.12; 
Admin $137.79; 

Min - $40.32; 
Usage included in minimum bill (1000 

gallons) - 225

Quarterly - $1,057.04; 
Admin $19.57; 

Min - $1,037.48; 
Usage included in minimum bill 

(1000 gallons) - 225

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

5/8" meter Quarterly - $12.39; 
Admin - $12.39; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $3.81; 
Admin - $3.81; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - None

Quarterly - $8.58; 
Admin - $8.58; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - None

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

6" meter Quarterly - $2,392.26;
 Admin $236.66; 
Min - $2,155.61; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $342.84;
 Admin $196.14; 
Min - $146.71; 

Usage included in minimum bill (1000 
gallons) - 450

Quarterly - $2,049.42;
 Admin $40.52; 
Min - $2,008.90; 

Usage included in minimum bill 
(1000 gallons) - 450

4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

Quarterly Usage Rate per 1000 
gallons

First 400,000 - $4.79 $0.18 First 400,000 - $4.61 4% Increase of 2020 Rates ; effecitve 
April 1, 2021

Utilities Water - Outside 
Metered Rates

Quarterly Usage Rate per 1000
gallons

Over 400,000 - $2.97 ($0.32) Over 400,000 - $3.29

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

1" meter $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

1.5" meter $149.70 $149.70 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

10" meter $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

2" meter $240.60 $240.60 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

3" meter $480.00 $480.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

3/4" meter $45.00 $45.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

4" meter $750.30 $750.30 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

5/8" meter $45.00 $45.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

6" meter $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Inside

Flat $45.00 $45.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

1" meter $105.00 $105.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

1.5" meter $209.60 $209.60 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

10" meter $8,820.00 $8,820.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

2" meter $336.80 $336.80 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

3" meter $672.00 $672.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

3/4" meter $63.00 $63.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021
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Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

4" meter $1,050.40 $1,050.40 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

5/8" meter $63.00 $63.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

6" meter $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Capital Improvement 
Fee - Outside

Flat $63.00 $63.00 $0.00 New Fee; effective April 1, 2021

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

1" meter $29,187.00 $29,187.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

1.5" meter $58,213.00 $58,213.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

2" meter $93,542.00 $93,542.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

3" meter $186,683.00 $186,683.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

3/4" meter $17,504.00 $17,504.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

4" meter $291,867.00 $291,867.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

6" meter $700,160.00 $700,160.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Base 
Fee

$10,518.00 $10,518.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for First 12 Units

$2,329.00 $2,329.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Next 22 Units

$1,807.00 $1,807.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Over 34 Units

$1,104.00 $1,104.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-First 125 
Fixture Units

$333.00 $333.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Next 250 
Fixture Units

$141.00 $141.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Over 375 
Fixture Units

$104.00 $104.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

1" meter $40,861.00 $40,861.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

1.5" meter $81,498.00 $81,498.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

2" meter $130,959.00 $130,959.00 
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Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

3" meter $261,356.00 $261,356.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

3/4" meter $24,506.00 $24,506.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

4" meter $408,614.00 $408,614.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

6" meter $980,224.00 $980,224.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Base 
Fee

$14,725.00 $14,725.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for First 12 Units

$3,261.00 $3,261.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Next 22 Units

$2,530.00 $2,530.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Over 34 Units

$1,546.00 $1,546.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-First 125 
Fixture Units

$466.00 $466.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Next 250 
Fixture Units

$197.00 $197.00 

Utilities Water Resources 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Over 375 
Fixture Units

$146.00 $146.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

1" meter $2,454.00 ($4,816.00) $7,270.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

1.5" meter $4,895.00 ($9,605.00) $14,500.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

2" meter $7,866.00 ($15,434.00) $23,300.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

3" meter $15,699.00 ($30,801.00) $46,500.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

3/4" meter $1,472.00 ($2,888.00) $4,360.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

4" meter $24,545.00 ($48,155.00) $72,700.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

6" meter $58,880.00 ($115,520.00) $174,400.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Base 
Fee

$885.00 ($1,735.00) $2,620.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for First 12 Units

$196.00 ($384.00) $580.00 
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Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Next 22 Units

$152.00 ($298.00) $450.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Over 34 Units

$93.00 ($182.00) $275.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-First 125 
Fixture Units

$28.00 ($55.00) $83.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Next 250 
Fixture Units

$12.00 ($23.00) $35.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-Inside 
City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Over 375 
Fixture Units

$9.00 ($17.00) $26.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

1" meter $3,436.00 ($7,469.00) $10,905.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

1.5" meter $6,854.00 ($14,896.00) $21,750.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

2" meter $11,013.00 ($23,937.00) $34,950.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

3" meter $21,979.00 ($47,771.00) $69,750.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

3/4" meter $2,061.00 ($4,479.00) $6,540.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

4" meter $34,362.00 ($74,688.00) $109,050.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

6" meter $82,432.00 ($179,168.00) $261,600.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Base 
Fee

$1,239.00 ($2,691.00) $3,930.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for First 12 Units

$274.00 ($596.00) $870.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Next 22 Units

$213.00 ($462.00) $675.00 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Multi-Familiy/Mobile Home-Per Unit 
Fee for Over 34 Units

$130.00 ($282.50) $412.50 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Per Unit 
Fee for First 125 Fixture Units

$39.00 ($85.50) $124.50 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Per Unit 
Fee for Next 250 Fixture Units

$17.00 ($35.50) $52.50 

Utilities Water System 
Connection Fee-
Outside City

Commercial/Mixed Use-Per Unit 
Fee for Over 375 Fixture Units

$13.00 ($26.00) $39.00 
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